
• INDUSTRIAL • MA i NTENANCE • COMMERCIAL 
'-....-- .._____,, 

VERNON L. HILL 
Wai'ntenance <Gechni'cians 

7508 KENLEA AVENUE BALTIMORE 36 , MARYLAND NOr t hf i eld 5 - 2077 

Mr. James A. Fader 
United Evanelical Church 
East Ave. & Dillon st. 
Baltimore Maryland 

December I2 I964 

We are pleased to submit a bid to resaturate roof, reinforce flashings, 
-d-a-mproof -eepi-ng-s-a-nd--parpe--t walls eaulk-11--i-ndow-s-a-nd --damproof -side 
walls according to the following specifications. 

#I-Remove all loose gravel from roof and screen cleano 
2-Reinforce all flashings~and parpet walls with Mastic, Impragnated jute 

membrane and emullsion 
3- Cut out all joints in coping stones and recaulk with polyester base 

caulking and apply one (I) coat of silicone damproofing to all 
coping stones. 

4- A!ter the roof mat has been cleaned of all dirt and silt we will resat­
urate the roof felts at the rate of seven (7) gallons per IOO sq. ft. 
Upon completion of resaturating we will apply the screened gravel. 

Labor & Material $ I,335.00 

Caulk windows and damproof North side 

#I-Remove all caulking from steel lentils. 
2- Remove all caulking from windows and recaulk with polyester caulking. 
3- All cracks or holes in mortor and brick will be sealed with clear 

sealant or caulking 
4- Apply a Lucite base clear damproofing to entire brick wall at the 

rate of one (I) gallon per IOO sq. fto 
5- Remove old caulking from side of chimney and recaulk. 

Labor & Material $ 620.00 

Caulk windows & damproof east side approx. 50' 

This area will be treated the same as the North side. 

Labor & Material $ 773.00 

~_;£_/~ 
Vernon Lo Hill 

I will explain about all the materials at your Convience if you wish 



JOHN H. HAMPSHIRE, INC·----------1 
O'Ue/l 50 f~-<>/ .i)~ ~ 

HOME OFFICE 330 WEST 24TH ST.• BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21211 

WASHINGTON O FFICE RICHMOND OFFICE ROANOKE OFFI CE NORFOLK OFFICE CHARLESTON OFFI CE 

4626 ANNAPOLI S RD . 2513 CHAMBERLAYNE AVE . 2101 WINSTON AVE., S .W . 714 FRONT STREET P . O . BOX 6B 

BLADENSBURG , MD. RICHMOND 22, VA·. ROANOKE VA. NORFOLK 10, VA. SCOTT DEPOT. W . VA. 
207 10 23222 2 4 014 23510 25560 

Mr. J. Edwin Myers 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

Dear Sir: 

February 10, 1965 REPLY r o Home Office 

Re: Acoustical Ceilings 
United Evangelical Church 
Two Rooms 

For the sum of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS •...•.............. $1,190.00 

We propose to furnish all labor and material necessary to complete the 
Class A incombustible ceiling board, Travertine pattern 
by the Gustin-Bacon Co., on an exposed grid system 

to be installed at the above 

as per present Plans dated 

installation of 2 x 4 x 5/8 11 

or vinyl faced, as manufactured 

as specified under the item of 

To complete the same area by sticking 12 x 12 x 5/8 11 Class A incombustible ceiling tile 
to plaster ceiling we quote the swn of $1,225.00. 

For translucent panels under florescent lights we quote the sum of $4.00 per panel. 

The above estimate does not include support of light fixtures, covering of beams or special mouldings unless 
specifically stated. No cleaning out of building or removal of rubbish, the furnishing of light, heat or water. 
No repairing of damage to finished installation by other trades. 
Terms of contract to be mutually satisfactory. Payments to be made at the rate of 90% as the work pro­
gresses and the remaining 10 % to be paid after the work is completed and accepted. 
This proposal· is subject to being put in formal contract form and such formal contract will be subject to 
approval and acceptance by our proper officers at our home office in Baltimore City, Maryland. 
Performance of all contracts is contingent upon strikes, lockouts, etc., beyond our control. This estimate 
must be accepted within 15 days from date of award of general contract. 

Very truly yours, 

JOHN H. HAMPSHIRE. ~NC. 

BMC:dh 
By ~/?AM7 A /11~ /l. <-:if A 

Brian D. McCarthy c.:,c.,v V 



JOHN H. HAMPSHIRE,INC.-----------4 
OZH!ll 50 _¥~ ,0/ ~ ~ 

HOME OFFICE 330 WEST 24TH ST.• BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21211 

WASHINGTON O FFICE RICHMOND OFFICE ROANOK E O F FICE NORFOU( OFFICE CHAR L ESTON OFFICE 

4626 ANN APOLI S RD . 2!!13 CHAMBERLAYNE AVE . 2101 WINST ON AVE ., S .W . 7 14 FRONT STREET P . 0. BOX 68 

BLADENSBURG, MD. R ICHMOND 22, VA . ROANOKE VA . NORFOLK 10, VA . SCOTT DEPOT, W . VA. 
207 10 23222 2401 4 23!510 2!5!560 

.r . J . ~dwi n ~•yers 
7728 Wynbr ook Road 
Bal t i more , Mary d 21224 

Dear "irs 

ebruary 10, 1965 REPLY r o Home Office 

Acoustical Ceili s 
United ',va el i c 1 Church 

o 1ooms 

For the sum of ONE THOUSA!im O ,!, HtrtmR J) NII ll;TY DOT,LARS ••••••••••••••••••• 1,190. 00 

We propose to furnish all labor and material necessary to complete the 
Cl ss A incombustible cei l 1 ~ boar d, Tr v rti e atter n 
by the ustin- Bacon Co. , on an .xposed grid syste 

to be installed at the above 

as per present Plans dated 

installation of 2 x 4 x 5/ 811 

or vinyl f ac d, as manufac tured 

as specified under the item of 

To compl t the same r a by Bt ckirw, 12 x 12 x 5/ Srt Gl ass A incombust 'ble cei ling til e 
t o pl st r ceili ng we quote the sum of ' 1,225 . 00. 

'For t r an luc nt n"n l s un'cr l or sc nt l i rrhts we quote the sum of ~4.00 per pan 1. 

The above estimate does not include support of light fixtures, covering of beams or special mouldings unless 
specifically stated. No cleaning out of building or removal of rubbish, the furnishing of light, heat or water. 
No repairing of damage to finished installation by other trades. 
Terms of contract to be mutually satisfactory. Payments to be made at the rate of 90% as the work pro­
gress·es and the remaining 10% to be paid after the work is completed and accepted. 
This proposai' is subject to being put in formal contract form and such formal contract will be subject to 
approval and acceptance by our proper officers at our home office in Baltimore City, Maryland. 
Performance of all contracts is contingent upon strikes, lockouts, etc., beyond our control. This estimate 
must be accepted within 15 days from date of award of general contract. 

Very truly yours, 

JOHN H. HAMPSHIRE. ~NC. 

13 C: 

By _z~ a/,/J1f ~~J 
Brian D. fuCarthy ~

7 v 



• 
• 

WITH 

MoDERNFOLD OF BALTIMORE, lNc. 

5416 MAIN STREET. BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21227 

fi • ' ' -~,,:.,~--~-~ 

TELEPHONE 
796 - 0212 

¥r . J . Edwin 4 ~. rs 
7722, Wynbrook o d 
B ltimore., ?t. 18.l'ld 21224 

pa 2 February 26,1965 

Re UNIT EVAJ\i'.L!CAt CHUHCH, East Av • & Dillon St. 

Bsti t ~ t11:1e to co . J.. te prepar tion work i five (5) ays . Once 
t r is wor is co 1 ted, fini hed sions will t n n partitions 
ordered . liv ti is ap roxi t ly f our (J.i) we ks and installati 
~ill occur upon rec ipt of ti~ions. Terms re net 30 da. s upon co 
r,l ed inst~ l tion . 

Phould th 
:for our fil s . 

a d 

G :e o 
Encl. 

si _n one c py and ~etum 

hould you or y men·ber of your conv.re '!aticn require 
r tion a to the ext nt o work or th i)D.t!. : !<'CL line 
e e f ~1 f re o 11 on u at any tim . 

V truly yourc.s , 

RN , i:i)/J!,' 
enn ,1 ♦ S:tlth 

ale Repre entative 

I •c . 



PROPOSAL 

WAL!:..,J\CE & GAL§ COMPANY 
CONTRACTORS 

ROOFING - SHEET METAL - SIDING 

115-17-19 SOUTH GAY STREET 

BAL Tl MORE 2 , MARYLAND 

To: Hr. John E. Hyers 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

SARATOGA 7-7110 February 26, 196 . 

Building In re: Church School Build Ing 

Architect 
Owner United Evangel I eel Church 

East~ Dfllon Street 
Location 

We propose to furnish all labor and material necessary t execute the following work according to ts~ 
~~~)ta prompt acceptance, and the approval of our Credit Department: 

To remove the existing slag surface down to felt base and to remove present base 

flashing, then appl y a 20•year type buflt•up asphalt felt and bitumen s1ag surfaced 

roofing Including new 4" cant strip at •parapet walls and coni>fnatfon base flashings 

and 4# lead for reflashfng of roof drafn and vent pipes. Also te renew with 26•gau e 

galvanized metal• scupper drain. We further propose to r move t h existing brfck 

coping and where bricks are removed to install• 26-gau galaanized metal coping~ 

The above new roofing carries our conditional IO•year guarantee. 

For the sum of _ ____ O_NE_ T_HIU-----'--_SA_N_D--'--SE_V_E_N_HU_N_D_R_E_D_S_I_X~T_Y_•F_I_V_E_D_O_L_LA_ R_S __ ($ 1,765. 00 
TERMS:- NET CASH ON COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT. 

All agreements, statements and contracts are contingent on strikes, accidents or other causes beyond our control. 

Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications, involving extra cost of material or labor, will become an extra charge 
over the sum mentioned in this contract. 

If roofing felt is required to be applied prior to application of roofing, same is to be furnished by us, and applied by general con­
tractor at his expense. 

1<¥XKXXX·XKXXlXXXU>QtU)Q(XXXXXXixxu~xxx~~UXl~~~~XMJCX~>-'~~~~¥X 
We reserve the right to cancel or revise this proposal thirty days after above date. 

Any damage to the roof caused by others, will be repaired by us and paid for by you at our customary time and material rate. 

We shall not be responsible for any damage to the interior of the building or its contents. 

ACCEPTANCE: 
Contractor, agent or owners sign original copy and return. 
The above proposal is hereby accepted. 

UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH 

JE?fr~ 
ate March 25 , 19~. 

Approved by Committee 3/2L/65 ESTABLISHED 1881 

WAI.b...J\CE & CAL§ COMPANY 

, 
ROOFING DEPARTMENT. 



ATWATER 8·2563 FREE ESTIMATES 

'-" 

:baniel W. JJalir 
REGISTERED PLUMBING & HEATING 

8230 PULASKI HIGHWAY BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21206 

Iv:F . MYERS 

TO FUFYISH LA OR A'"D VAT!i2RIALS TO I ~STALL OF 3RD. FL OR EA8-T 
SECRETARY ROOM O TE 1·!ATE CLOSET, 0 JE ALL HUNG URINAL A ~n O ,TE 
WASH B.ASI r . 

TO HTSTALL Or 3RD. FLOOR WES T GIRLS LAVATOR TWO 1ATER CLOSETS 
AND ONE WASH BOWL. 

1ST.FLOOR PA TTRY Il':Q'I'ALL ON GAS COMPACT KI TCHEN urrT. UTIT 
ESTI -'ATED or- PAGE 10 I ' CATALOGUE. 
REMOVS SffK A!'-rD INfTALL 1.1ATER CLOS T A •D WASH ASI r I r 
BOY SCOUT ROOM. 
RELOCATE CLEANOUT PLUG. 
RJ;'CO STR CT (J. !ATER FO 'TAINS t·!ITH 1-iALL HU TG ELECTRIC 

WATER OOOLERS . SHO I~ 0 PAGE 5 rn CATALOGUE. 
TOTAL COST 

DATE 2-2f-6;5 196 __ 

$2431 . 00 



,.____,, 

modern-fold 
THE FIRST ANO FINEST 
ACCORDION FOLDING DOOR 

• 
• 

WITH 

,.____,, 

MonERNFOLD OF BALTIMORE, lNc. 

fa ~-~-~5= ;:;;;;~.a::;;~~27 

TELEPHONE 

Mr. J . Edwin Myers 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

796-0212 

February 26,1965 

Re: UNI TED EVriNG=LI CAL CHURCH, East Ave. & Dillon St . 

Dear Mr. Myers: 

Thank you for your inquiry r egarding the installation of MODERt1FOLD 
folding partitions for the Junior department , 3rd . floor of your church . 
The following estimates are based on compl ete opening preparation excluding 
painting and/or any electrical relocation. 

For the openi ng preparation we propose to in stall a 20 11 steel joist 
to span approximately 41 '-0 11 • Please see attached sketch. This will eliminate 
any center post as per our discussion February 20 , 1965 . Steel columns 4½ 11 0 . D. 
will support this beam at each end with these columns tied into existing con­
crete block walls . Sufficient l at eral stability will be obtained by bolting 
2xl0 plates at top and bottom of truss . Truss will be enclosed with t;: 11 mas­
onite nailed to blocking with flat head nails . Any irregular spacing at the 
existing ceiling will be caulked to prevent sound l eakage . The finished open­
ing height will be 8 1- 0 11 • 

SOUNDHAS~R 240 
Opening p rep. complete 
( see above) 
Folding part . complete 
TOTAL--------------------

$950 .00 

1988 .00 
$2938.00 

SOill'JDivl.\STER 80 
$800 .. 00 

1398.00 
TOTAL----$2198.00 

Color se l ection for the above partition(s) will be f rom the manufacture 's 
standard color line . 

( continued) 



• 
• 

WITH 
'----' 

MoDERNFOLD OF BALTIMORE, INc. 

5416 MAIN STREET, BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21227 

:fa~-~-~ M< ~--~AA(~N< 

Mr. J • Edwin Myers 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Baltimore , 11.aryland 21224 

page 2 

796-0212 

February 26, 1965 

Re: UNITED EVANGELICAL CH URCH, East Ave . & Dillon St. 

Estimated time to complete preparation work is five (5) days . Once 
t his work is completed, fini shed di:rrensions will be taken and partitions 
ordered . Delivery time is approximately four (4) weeks and installation 
will occur upon receipt of partitions . Terms are net 30 days upon com­
pleted installation . 

Should this quotation be accepted please sign one copy and tetum 
for our files . 

Mr . Myers, should you or any member of your congregation require 
additional information as to the extent of work or the hODERNFOLD line 
of partitions please feel free to call upon us at any time . 

G.:i.S:ego 
Encl . 

Very truly yours , 

MODERNF'OLD OF BALTIIV.:ORE , INC. 

~~ %~ Smith 
Sales Representative 
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• 
• 

W/Tlf 

'--' 

MoDERNFOLD OF BALTIMORE, lNc. 

5416 MAIN STREET. BAL Tl MORE. MARYLAND 21227 

#1, - , , -~-m~--~--~ 
TELEPHONE 
796-0212 

Mr. J. Edwin 1y- rs 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Ba-.tiru0re, ,~ar yl d 21224 

Fehr ry 26.,1965 

Thank you for your inquiry r garding the inetallation of l-DD •RtFOLD 
folding part~tion· for the Junior d partment ., 3 . floor of your church . 
The following .sti. i.;:tes e.re L~ sed on com 1 te op ning r reparation excluding 
painting and/or any E::lectrical: locat_on. 

or the open::...ng •> roparatior1 w r pose to inst all a 20 1 nteel joist 
to span ~pproxim&tely 41 1-01 • Ple so e att ched sk toh . Thi will el 'n te 
any cent r -po t s. ... per our ii cussioh Feb. ry 20 , 1965. Steel eolur, s l+!"O . D. 
will upport U is bea at e ch .:in ·th these .:olu s tit<Jd into xisti g con-
crete blc.ck wa· s . Suffici nt lat •ral st3bility ill b obta:ntd b•· bolting 
2xl0 plat s at top and bottom of trus" . Truss will be enclosed with t" s­
onite nail d to blocking with flat head nils. J\ny irregular sp cing t the 
existing ceiling will be caulked to prevent sound l e~ age . Th fini hed open­
ing height will be 8 1- 0 11 • 

240 
P• comolete 

( see above 
Folding art . complete 
TOTAL-------------

• 950 .00 

1988.00 
*-29:;e.oo OT 

SOUNDr STER 00 
800 .00 

139 .oo 
----f, 2198.00 

Colo r selection for the above partition(s) will be from the manufacture 's 
sta."ld rd color line . 

(continued) 



Yr. t d Schwartz 

- JOHN H. HAMPSHIRE1 INC. 
330 WEST 24TH STREET 
BALTIMORE , MD. 21211 

]'}arch JO, 196S Home Offi.ce 

90.3 S. Conklin Strer~t 
Sa1ti ore , Maryland 21224 ~ : tfova.bl e Partition 

United rwangelical Church 
Dear r . Schwar tz : 

To furnish all labor ar.d material n.acessary to complete the installation 

o;f Ueslo 'fovable Partition, a proximately 42 lineal f et long an"l 9 ' 511 high with 

unfinished steel t rim and gypsum board and one unpainted standard door buck (no 

door) ve quote th sum of S1!iVEr1 HUr P."":D D8LLARS •••••••.• .••••••••••••• .•••• $700. 00. 

If aluminum trim and vinyl covered gypsum. board {unpainted standard door buc) is 

desired , add $25'0 . 00 to this price . 

To give you some id.ea of what it would cost to paint the unfinished 

partition so that you would have a comparative cost , I consulted our partition 

manag r , 'in Hurley, who used to work for Pittsburgh Pai.nt Company (P. P. G,i. ) . He 

said that $135. 00 was a r asonable figu:re . . -'l'herefore, it would cost our congre­

gation about ~,115 . 00 to have the aluminum and ,rinyl partition. This would certain­

ly be a worthwhile investment . 

If I can be of any further as s istance to you in this matter , pl ase call 

me at your convenience. 

7ery truly yours , 



ROCKWELL NEWMAN COMPANY 
ESTABLISHED 1919 

RESTORATION AND PRESERVATION OF MASONRY 

376 HENRY STREET· ORANGE , NEW JERSEY 

TELEPHONE 674-1400 

Mr. George Sauer, Chairman 
Property Committee 
United Evangelical Church 
East Avenue and Di I Ion Street 
Baltimore 24, Maryland 

Re: Exterior Masonry Restoration 

Dear Mr. Sauer: 

March 29, 1965 

When I was in Baltimore last week, I spoke briefly to Pastor Rasche 
and Mr. Meyers regarding the repainting work we had proposed to you on October 
22nd of last year. 

While Pastor Rasche said no decision had been made as yet, Mr. Meyers 
informed me that he believed the work would go to a local firm because they al one 
had proposed a complete job. 

I wish to advise you that Mr. Shader's proposal covers a complete ex­
terior restoration. We have specialized in such churc h work for over forty-five 
years and I frankly do not know of any local firm there with the same background. 
The enclosed brochure may be of interest to you since it wi I I show the type of 
clients we have been privileged to serve as we( I as some typical restorations by 
our firm. 

We presently have excel lent men and equipment restoring and cleaning 
The Provident Savings Bank in downtown Baltimore so this would mean an immediate 
savings of perhaps JO% on Mr. Shader's time and material estimate. 

I can assure you that no local firm can complete a restoration of our 
caliber for any significant price differential. In many cases, Baltimore architects, 
such as Grinnel I Locke, have been gratified by the final savings under estimated cost 
as wel I as the quality of the completed project. 

We trust we may have the privilege of serving you. 

RHNJr:ned 
,-,,,r'-'71~yr.-.:~:{~~ 

cc: Pastor Paul A. Rasche 
cc: J. Edwin Meyers, Recording Secretary 



UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH 
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 
EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET 
B.ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 

MA RCH 25, 1965 

ATTE.NTION: MR. J. MYERS 

DEAR SIR: 

'WE WI SH TO THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY OF SUBMITTING OUR ESTIMATE FOR 
YOUR CON IDERATION ON THE ABOVE LOCATION. WE ALSO WISH TO THANK YOU FOR 
THE COURTESY GIVEN OUR REPRESENTATIVE, MR. CAVE, DURING HIS SURVEY OF THE 
PROPOSED WORK TO BE PERFORMED. 

WE SHALL POINT THE WALLS FACING EAST AND NORTH, FOR THE SUM 
OF $3,600 . 00. WE SHALL POINT THE WALL FACING SOUTH FOR THE 
SUM OF $2, 000. 00. WE WILL ALSO CLEAN AND POINT THE FALL FACING 
WEST FOR THE SUM OF $800. 00 . THE PREMISES WILL BE KEPT CLEAN 
AT ALL TIMES . 

TOTAL PRICE: $6 , 400.00 

THIS PRICE INCLUEES ALL NECESSARY SCAFFOLDING, MATERIAL, LABOR AND 
I NSURANCE . 

WE WISH TO THANK YOU AGAIN FOR THE OPPORTUNITY OF SUBMITTING OUR 
ESTIMATE. IF WE CAN BE OF ANY OTHER SERVICE, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO 
CALL UPON US. 

IN THE EVENT 1'HAT THIS ESTIMATE :MEETS WITH YOUR APPROVAL , PLEASE RETURN 
ON"'£ COPY, PROPERLY ENDORSED . 

ACCEPTED BY 

FDC:ljc 

VERY TRULY YOURS , 
'I 
(( I J <.__... , 

FRANKLIN D. CAVE 
A to Z BUILDING CLEANING CO. 
417 N. CLINTON STREET 
BALTEORE, MARYLAND 21224 



UNITED .t:. v 11. 'iGELICAL Ch'iJBCH 
UNITEJ CHURCH Oli' CIF.l,,j'f 
F.;~T tlVE1-iU:Z ~D DILLON 6TREET 
BALTil-'ORE, MA.RYLAND 

MA RCH 25, 1£'65 

WE WL .. H TO THA.',K YOU FOR THE OPFORi'lJNITY 01'' t,UBHITTU4G OU:{ ESTil'4!tT~ FOR 
YOUR CQN...,J:!)].iUT!ON ON THE j - OVE Loe. ,TIOH. ' !, \L.so· VI..H TO TI:LrIK Y0U /OR. 
THE (;0URT£.SY GJVbN OtfB. REPR:..:,SENT,i.TIVE, aR. CATE. , DURiliG HE: ~,URVEY O.P TH'B 
PHOPQ::.-,ED WORK '£0 BE PI:.RiXJ~ED. 

WE SH.a.LL POINT THE WALLS F 11Cll~G ":','1.H'f AND NORTH, FOR THE SUM 
O:' .J.:. ,.600. J . ,,].; uHALl, FLHt.r 'l'}fo WA!..t F'ACING ;.;;QUTH lOR Tff:±: 
.. U}ti OF 1i'2,000.00. tE 1 ILL AL:.O CLEA?~ D POINT TH.., 1.'ALL tAClNG 
(.L~:r FOR ~l.'HE SUH OF :r:.eoo • 00. THC PREMISES i?ILL Bb KEPI' CLiA!~ 
AT ALL TIMiS • 

THIS PR!C_, I .c:.unES ALL NF.,CES. ARY 'CAF'FOLDTI~G, }!AT.t.1UAL, L!,OOR AND 
IN::. uii.ANCE. 

wl: -.n.;n '£0 1'.HlillK YOU AGAIN' ron THE OPPORTm1ITY OJ:i' s ur11nTTING OUR 
1;:.:,Tn{~TB. I P vr; CAii BE OF ANY 01'.HER. SFi~V ICl, :iu.:,,..;,.~ :JO 1:0T m:.'3IT.' 1'E 'I'O 
CALL U.fOU U.S . 

IN THC b.'V · 'JT TH1\T TRIS 1t;;.TIN.A'fE NJ.;E,'l'/_., ;. :.TH YOUR AtnRoV.\L , ~ Ll'.l.'\..,Z :r~TURH 
Ofo:;, co .. Y, PROd::IlLi . .:lmoru.::r:o. 

r'DC;ljc 

\lr'.R ' 'l'R<l11 YOt.irt.:, ► 
I 

I < •-

?RA IF.LIN D. CAVE 
A to Z BUILDING CLZAN ING CO. 
417 N. CLINTON t TR.z:-·T 
BALTkiORE, t-1£..i.HYL:iND ' 12?.4 



Jrnpnsal 
I 

Page No. ____ _ 

of _____ Pages 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 
PHONE: DATE: ---2 

NAME: 

:,__/;:.,.,ff_ V ~~ L JOB NAME: 

_fl t. /'.{ C ~ 

STREET: ) 

/\/£~~ Lr STREET: /} /, -<rz--.lr-.fa--v-f.-{1 c..~~.J. 

CITY: 

!?~✓~ 
CITY: 

13~ 
STATE: 

STATE: k A~CHITECT: DATE OF PLANS: 

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: 

We hereby propose lo furnish lobor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: 

11 __ /u,...,..:c....:..-~....::....-=-=-- -=-/'-=-~----'>-,-,,.:.._....:~==-..:=---==-==--= '--------------dollars ($ ____________ ) with payment lo be made as follows: 

, <"O~ /6 ~ 
A /fl /I 

<--

All material is guaranteed lo be as specified. All work lo be completed in a workmanlike manner according lo standard practices. Any alteration or 

deviation fr.om above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will became an extra charge over and above 

the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner lo carry fire, tornado and other necessary insur­

ance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. 

Authorized Signature __ t_ ;;,;._ ~ _____________ /4 __ ~------✓---
NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within S 0 

J\tttptnntt nf Jr11p11nal 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the 
work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. 

1\tttpttil: Signature ___ /J __ $/, __ , ___ r~f_'1,i_ A_ ~_/?_'/J_ L_v ___ _ 
~ V -· I i r 

Signature _______________________ _ 

Form 118 - Copyright 1960 New England ·Business Service, Inc., Townsend, Moss. 

days. 



Jrnpn.aal Page No. ____ _ 

of _____ Pages 

4 d. 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 
PHONE: DATE: _ / r-- ~ s- (o,.) 

NAME: JOB NAME: 

STREET: STREET: 
/I 

CITY: CITY: STATE: 

STATE: A~ECT: DA TE OF PLANS: 

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: 

We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All wark to be completed in o workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or 

deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above 

the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornodo and other necessary insur­

ance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. 

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 

J\tttptautt .of Jr.op.anal 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the 

work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. " 

~ane lie 

Date ____ __:..c...,...____;c,.c:_:....r:::;;...._ ________ _ 

n.1:t Church Signature_.,.:,,(/--=::-=:-v;....:..,~=v:..:...:,"::....:u= A-t,::..:.,.=_::....:ffi_=-=u=c-=--='J}:::_~ =-=-----

v I /!---7 
Signature _________ ;_/ _..:./ ____________ _ 

Form 118 - Copyright 1960 New England Busineu Service, Inc., Townsend, Mass. 

days. 



STATE : 

Jrnpnsal 1 Page No. ____ _ 

A. MINAKOWSKI 
Brick & Stone Painting and Cleaning 

Wa,terproofing - Sandblasting 
4628 Harcourt Road Baltimore 14, Md. 

Phone 254-5618 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 
PHONE: 

of 2 
Pages 

DATE,

3 -:i 3-

We hereby propose to furnish lobor ond moteriols - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: 

0 Cl t:) 
__,'--+_,._~-=---=:_:• _____ ) with payment ta be made as follows: 

/45~ /6,,--

All material is guaranteed ta be as specified. All work ta be completed in a workmanlike manner according ta standard practices. Any alteration or 

deviation fr.am above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above 

the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insur­

ance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. 

Ao>ho,;,eds;,~rum~ ~ 
NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 

~rr.eptaut.e .of Jr.op.o.aul 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the 

work a~ specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. 

Att.eptrb: Uni ted Evangelical Chur ch Signature _________________ _ 

Date Apr il 8, 1965 Signature _________________ _ 

form 118 - Copyright 1960 New England Business Service, Inc., Townsend, Moss. 

days. 



CITY: 

STATE: 

Jrnpnsal 
A. MINAKOWSKI 

Brick & Stone Painting and Cleaning 
Wa,terproofing - Sandblasting 

4628 Harcourt Road Balttimore 14, Md. 

Phone 254-5618 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 
PHONE: 

0--.i>JL ~A 

Page No. ~ 
of h Pages 

DATE: 

::s-:z 

STATE: 

DATE OF PLANS: 

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: 

/° ~ • -~ ~ ~ fi/~ 
~ - ...-k1 'h/ • 

~- ~_J.,e_~-c.--c) ~ 
~, 

\ 

We hereby propose to furnish lobor ond materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: 
C/C 

to be as sp cified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner occording to standard practices. Any alteration or 

deviation fr.om above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become on extra charge over and above 

the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insur­

ance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. 

M,o,;,.Js;,,orure~~ 

NOTE: This proposol may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within '5 0 days . 

.Arrrptnutt nf Jrnpnsal 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the 

work a~ specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. 

Arrrptrb: Signature _ _ ___ _ _ ______________ _ _ _ 

Date ___ _ _ _ ____________ _ _ Signature ______________________ _ _ 

Form 118 - Copyright 1960 New England Business Se rvice, Inc., Townsend, Moss . 


